3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20JAN2015 | RK | GB
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 19000387 e T8 T os
C ECR-21-112149 31AUG2021 | JAH | TE
22665561 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2266556-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266556-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266556-2 C T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266556-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA - | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP SIZE TYPE R | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 0 84 mm [ 033] F R | 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL .40 mm [.055] 0 N - T | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
STABILIZER|1.40 mm [.055] a R | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- -] 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY |
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @) 1239
408-35047 B : 2844940 - | ATR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
Tl R | 1-22281-8  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N T 2119955-1 |ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
TERMINAL NAME: AMP QUICK CRIMP CONTACT -] | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
2.80-3.20 mm [.110-.126 IN] 1. 10mm MAX [.043 IN MAX] - W W 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL (14-18013 ) ) 212 2] 2 2168083- | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 95
appLicaTIonEd T T T [ 1 [ 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M5 X 65 93
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 177
TERMINALS APPLIEDzﬁL R | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] | 21719740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
927985- | 1-927985- | 1-927985-2 -2 02| 2 2 2168078 - | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
212 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE Leqy|CRIMP HELGHT @y [|CRIMP HEIGHT LV gV 1] 133868571 |PAWL, FEED 26
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
: N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
: N 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SWARNING R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
1] R | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Al ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R S R w 000 R D0 el e oo R
Zl FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER E R w 7523563 w#mﬂ‘ﬁwwm 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - |2 | 2| 2 | 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R | 2844938-5 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S AL B W 4908883 SPACER, CRIMPER 8
212 2] 2 2022831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. U L L cd0792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 20
R | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 03
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 21
Zfl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . -2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R | 2119533~ | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | 2119806 - | INSERT, SHEAR I3
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
R | 1 -356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
N - | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 1803095-5  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T[22 | 1803798~ 1 ANVIL, WITH STABILIZER 8
- - - - - f
R | 7-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 6
R | 2119757 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T[22 | 1-1803019-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N T[22 | 5-1633713-9 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
70207 — e
YYIN onnec \V\y
CHGK e 230CT2014 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 230CT2014 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Jecon Side feed
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ .
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 e o A 1| 00778 [@o2266556 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

==

_ — > —=f=—0.8+0.5
B R ol
"

]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

@ e

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A~ "

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Ao DWYN_HN 230CT2014 . TE Connectivity
“ \ CHGK BALLEY 230CT2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 230CT2014 |NAME ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = :
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 [C=2266556
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
e R s anEae | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUVeE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266556- | C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266556-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266556-7 : CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
BEE e - -] 2119082-5 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
e 0 T 0 5 -] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
STARTLL7ERT1 20 mm T 055 = N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T} T 7Tieses T ECTANICAL FEED AeSTRBLY ET
408-35047
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL NAME: AMP QUICK CRIMP CONTACT | 4L 4] 216808379 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 s
G -1 -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
zxxygsgoi;RgfuéENfgleJ — IN?Q%?;;%EXDiéﬁgTifMijﬁGE — L 1) 12199969-0 |APPLIGATOR BASIE ASOtMBLY, SF ES
-] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
XEEMM%ION 114-18013 B 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
SPECTFICATION N EEE 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S 1°690438-0 | FHONT STRIP GUIDE 96
STone T o705 -1 2] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
-] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
5 : -] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT S 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
F—=|mm REFERENCE SETTING "2 [ 21 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 56
4 ANG 0.72+/-0.05 [.028+/-.002] 4.1 -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
;2 ixg 2.221;8‘22 E.ggii;.gggj ghi -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- ‘ - - - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
SWARNTNG 121 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
[1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R o i e jg
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 1196551 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED | 13
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I I 1803602-1  [SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 17
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ~ e | 2 | ¢2-e844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A -] 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
fggyfcigégH&A§E£EEEP§EESEJJnyEWﬁﬁcgggYSEggjﬁ§T§§§$ WEENBQHE H N . 19906875 |SPALER, CRINPER =
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B I 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION al
-] 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
5. BgéiagN%PEgéi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 510790 ORAG. TERMINAL E
’ ‘ -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-1 2] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1803095-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T 1803798-1  |ANVIL, WITH STABILIZER 8
- - - - - |
-] 7-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 6
-] 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl ] ] 1-1803019-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - - e
N Tl ] ] 5-1633713-9 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z30CT20Ta — S
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;;?LEY 230(:—(2014 :DCD TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 230CT2014 [NamME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1] 00779 [©=226855¢ 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA REVC
AHEABDS REV STHARZO00 | SHEETS 1& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

—==—0.84+0.5

q

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

36.10£0.05

|

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION ‘ *
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) | . [ @
4& REF
———— 0L \.

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

IREERING ORGAN|ZaTIoN | DWN 230CT2014 o
s Y YIN > TE Connectivity
e BAILEY 230CT2014 C%%%%) ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 230CT2014 |nAmE ‘

mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @‘ngtg = S
AAAAAA +- -
VATERTAL  [FINISH ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @:2266556
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



